Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
Attorney Docket No. 134125								
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
I.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):     Brad S. HOOLEY  B. Additional names of conveying  [	partics atteched? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC. 5601 Skylab Road Huntington Beach, California 92647					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
	Assignment      □	Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: October 18,	<u>2007</u>						
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/28	37 <u>,848</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	C. Title of Application: A GOLF CLUB HEAD							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: Edward P. Walker		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and better original document.	ef, the foregoing information	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	Edward P. Walker, Registration No. 3 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 3	1,450 0,411	Date: <u>November 9, 2007</u>					

PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 11/09/2007** 

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>B</u>	rad S. HOOLEY	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(4)		(8)			
		Iz each of i	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	92647	ITINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA, U			
(11)	Insert Identification,	entire ri countrie includir substitu includir grants, reexam	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as [11] A GOLF CLUB HEAD				
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
		for whi	ney Docket No. 134125	couted an application for patent in the Un	ited States of America on		
(12)	Insert Date of						
• ,	Signing of Application	(12) c	on <u>October 18, 2007</u>				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	29/287,848			
	applications	filed	September 27, 2007		<u> </u>		
application or pro- Assignment of the contract	ate separate assignments in  2) Each undersigned ageation or grant for the inventerence.  3) Each undersigned agovisions of the Internationa  4) Each undersigned agree in the United States are 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States are any and all grants resulting any and all grants resulting this assignment is binding to 6) Each undersigned has a proper the continuous and the continuous and the continuous are served to be accurated to the continuous and the continuous are served to be accurated to the continuous and the continuous are served to the con	rees to execution and to prees to execution and to prees to execution and to describe any other other and execution assigned on him and ereby grant occurrent.	with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in connect cooperate with the Assignee in execute all papers and documents an on for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which may country in which the Assignee in application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed, and his heirs, successors, assigns and its the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE to comply with the rules of any in	ay be necessary to obtain, maintain to come any file a patent application(s). the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and see, as Assignee of the entire interest, and one will not execute, any agreement(s) in elegal representatives.  The power to insert on this assignment is part of the power to insert on this assignment is suring authority, including the United States.	e declared concerning any and going forward with such y in connection with claims offirm a valid grant to the lother issuing authorities to covenants that he has full right conflict herewith, and agrees ent any further identification		
			he undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	(05.41)		
Date	10-18-07			- (34/K)	(SEAL)		
Date	e <u></u>		Inventor Signature				
Date	e		Inventor Signature				
Dat	e <u> </u>		Inventor Signature				
Dat	e		Inventor Signature				
neit	This assignment shoul	d preferabl	y be signed before: (a) a Notary P	rublic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consults:			
Dat	e <u>10/18/01</u>		Witness 📕	& Plummer_			
Dat	ie		Witness		<del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0580